### 503060738 11/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3107340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHOI MAN WA	12/10/2010
LAM KIN MING CLEMENT	12/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BATTAT INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1560 MILITARY TURNPIKE
City:	PLATTSBURGH
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12901

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12971126

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)515-6969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-326-0180

Email: ALangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. LANGSAM

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: PRYOR CASHMAN LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13146.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. LANGSAM
SIGNATURE:	/andrew s langsam/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment #12-971126#page1.tif source=Assignment #12-971126#page2.tif

PATENT 503060738 REEL: 034166 FRAME: 0775

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

*			
PATENT			
For:xU For:xU By:xIn	S. and/orxForeign Rights S. Application or U.S. Patent ventor(s) or Present Owner		
	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to reby acknowledged, and for other g		sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt nsideration,
	Inventor or person or entity who owr name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address		
Name:	Choi Man Wa	Name:	Lam Kin Ming Clement
Address:	Flat G, 26th Floor, Block 8,	Address:	Flat C, 13/F Block 2, The Pinnacle,
	Dawning Views, Fanling,		8 Wan Hang Road, Tseung Kwan
	Hong Kong		O, Sai Kung, Hong Kong
Citizenship:	Hong Kong	Citiz	enship: Hong Kong
	hereby sells, assi	gns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:			e e
Type or print r	name of ASSIGNEE, Address and N	lationality	
Name:	Battat Incorporated		
Address:	1560 Military Tumpike		
	Plattsburgh, New York 12901		
Corporation:	Delaware		
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representa	thies of the ASSIGN	ne e
	of the following)	www.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.	See bo.
fonubiara cua	ent nia ionowind)		
	itire right, title and interest divided percent (%) inter	rest for the United S	tates and its territorial possessions
(check	k the following box if foreign rights a rall foreign countries, including all ri	re also to be assigne	ed)
in and to any a	and all improvements which are disc	losed in the invention	on entitled:
Title: ANTI-	COUNTERFEITING MECHANISM I	FOR A TOY HOUSI	<u>NG</u>
Attornev File N	No.: 13148.00001		

PATENT REEL: 034166 FRAME: 0776

and w	k and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))	.*
(2)	hich is found in:	
(24)	U.S. patent application execu	
(b)		uted on
(c)	X U.S. patent application Seria	al No. <u>12/971,126</u> filed on <u>12/17/2010</u> .
(d)	U.S. Patent No	issued on
(e)	U.S. provisional patent appli	cation filed
	A change of address to v regarding patent mainter	which correspondence is to be sent nance fees is being sent separately.
	(also oheck (e) if forei	ign application(s) is also being completed)
(f)	x and any legal equivalent	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
and, ir	n and to, all Letters Patent to be ob	tained for said invention by the above application or any
	uation, division, renewal, or substituination thereof	ute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
will be	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants t made or entered into which would	that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be conflict with this assignment;
	ASSIGNOR further covenants if	hat ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly w
nortire		to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivaler
		SNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigate
•		
		nptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent
		davits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enfor
	7	ers Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necess
desira	ible to carry out the purposes there	of,
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have her	eunto set hand and seal this <u>存住性</u> 10 - 0cc - <u>1220</u> - (Date of Signing)
NOTE:	Date of signing must be the same as the	date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Choi N	Aan Wa	Left Kin Ming Clement
If ACC	SIGNOR is a legal enlity complete t	he following information:
41 (400)	Ch	
ei Gerse		of Man Wa Lam kin Mus
a mess	المناور المنتقل	c'i Man Wa  Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR
a muse	Engine	Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR
a musu	Engilia	

PATENT REEL: 034166 FRAME: 0777

**RECORDED: 11/13/2014**